Form PTO-1595 O P & II- REC 05 - 15 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE!	
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0657-0027 (exp. 6/30/2 % 05) MAY 1 2 2003		
MAI - 2200		
To the Hot grable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: H	957 Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MSA Aircraft Interior Products, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
10000 lota Drive	Name: MSA Aircraft Products, LTD	
San Antonio, Texas 78217-2628	Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 10000 lota Drive	
Assignment Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78217-2628	
Other <u>NULLIFICATION</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: 05/08/2003		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attribute.	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 4,989,808 ached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Daniel D. Chapman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: Jackson Walker, LLP	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 112 E. Pecan Street, Suite 2100	07-2400	
	0, 2,00	
City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78205	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel D. Chapman, Reg. No. 32,726 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [4]		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TO A STREET EN SOCKAGED ASENDOS

. t. t.

40.00 UF

TO: Honorable Commissioner of Pa **BOX ASSIGNMENT/FEE** Washington, DC 20231



Atty Dkt. G-301466.01



Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.

NAME OF PARTY(IES) CONVEYING AN NTEREST:

MSA Aircraft Interior Product, Inc. 10000 Iota Drive San Antonio, Texas 78217-2628

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

[] Yes [X] No

3. NATURE OF CONVEYENCE:

[X]Assignment

[X] Date of Execution: 01/01/2000 2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):

> NAME: MSA Aircraft Products, LTD STREET ADDRESS: 10000 Iota Drive

CITY: San Antonio

STATE/ZIP CODE: Texas, 78217-2628

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?

[] Yes [X] No

4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S):	If this document is being filed together with a
new application, the execution date of the application is:	

A. Patent Application No.(s): __ filed __

Patent Registration No.(s): issued

See attached Exhibit A. Additional numbers attached?

Additional numbers attached?

[] Yes [] No

[] Yes [X] No

5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING **DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:**

Daniel D. Chapman Jackson Walker, LLP 112 E. Pecan, Suite 2100 San Antonio, Texas 78205

6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED: 9 (\$40.00/each)

7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$360.00

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-

8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400.

(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Daniel D. Chapman

10/16/2000 NT#AI1 00000209 6065523

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

01 FC:581

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited on the date shown below with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the "Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231", as follows:

> **PATENT** REEL: 014059 FRAME: 0107

1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MSA AIRCRAFT INTERIOR PRODUCTS, I ("Assignor"), a Texas Corporation, having its principal offices at 10000 Iota Drive, San Antonio, Texas 78217-2628, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following patents and/or patent applications now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the appropriate foreign patent office(s):

Reg. No.	Issued Date:	Patent Title
6,065,523	5/23/00	Modular aircraft window unit including a roman shade having scissored levers
5,954,109	9/21/99	Modular aircraft window unit
5,816,307	10/6/98	Aircraft window assembly having a circular, rotatable lens
5,662,152	9/2/97	Modular aircraft window unit
5,642,022	6/24/97	Aircraft window shade speed regulation control system
D331,215	11/24/92	Combined window patent and shade for aircraft
5,082,043	1/21/92	Window shade mechanism for a modular aircraft window
4,998,576	3/12/91	Reversing screw, aircraft window shade mechanism for a modular aircraft window
4,989,808	2/5/91	Sliding pocket door for aircraft use capable of non-destructive blow-out

WHEREAS, MSA AIRCRAFT PRODUCTS, LTD, a Texas limited partnership ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and any

1

EXHIBIT "A"

PATENT REEL: 014059 FRAME: 0108 and all causes of action thereto that may have heretofore accrued in ASSIGNOR

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the nited States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set our hands and seal this 1st day of January, 2000.

MSA AIRCRAFT INTERIOR PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Michael R. Spraggins

Title: President

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BEXAR

§ § §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appear THAEL R. SPRAGGINS, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the forest strument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 17th day of Aug, 2000.

(Notary Seal)

Notary Public, State of Texas

Printed Name of Notary
Commission Expires

x:\x-forms\patent\assign\assign.frm

RECORDED: 05/12/2003

3